

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 7597 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	24.03.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>W.P.No. 7597 of 2026</u> Rule nisi. Call for records. Sri Anup Koushik Karavadi, learned Standing Counsel for Income Tax, takes notice for respondent Nos.2 to 5 and requests time to file counter. Issue notice to respondent No.1. List the matter on 30.03.2026. There shall be interim stay of further proceedings pursuant to the show cause notice dated 11.02.2026 issued by respondent No.4 under Section 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, till the next date of hearing. CMR, J GTK, J Pab	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE